
International Route - Baggage (D7)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the  table below.
3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is 
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under 
the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee 15 KG 20 KG 25 KG 30 KG 40 KG

AUD - -  -                - 67.60-            - 79.30-            - 95.55-                 - 134.55-            

CNY - -  -                - 308.10-          - 358.80-          - 435.50-               - 614.90-            

IDR - -  -                - 292,500.00-   - 336,700.00-   - 526,500.00-        - 877,500.00-     

INR - -  -                - 2,717.00-       - 3,172.00-       - 3,849.30-            - 5,435.30-         

JPY - -  -                - 5,200.00-       - 5,980.00-       - 7,280.00-            - 10,400.00-       

KRW - -  -                - 54,600.00-     - 62,400.00-     - 76,700.00-          - 107,900.00-     

MYR - -  -                - 174.20-          - 200.20-          - 243.75-               - 348.40-            

SAR - -  -                - 163.80-          - 191.10-          - 231.40-               - 326.30-            

SGD - -  -                - 29.25-            - 33.80-            - 61.75-                 - 81.90-              

TWD - -  -                - 1,300.00-       - 1,521.00-       - 1,846.00-            - 2,600.00-         

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee 15 KG 20 KG 25 KG 30 KG 40 KG

AUD - -  -                - 89.05-            - 104.00-          - 126.75-               - 178.10-            

CNY - -  -                - 408.20-          - 473.20-          - 575.90-               - 811.20-            

IDR - -  -                - 336,700.00-   - 387,400.00-   - 605,800.00-        - 1,010,100.00-  

INR - -  -                - 3,601.00-       - 4,199.00-       - 5,094.70-            - 7,174.70-         

JPY - -  -                - 5,980.00-       - 6,760.00-       - 8,320.00-            - 11,960.00-       

KRW - -  -                - 72,800.00-     - 83,200.00-     - 100,100.00-        - 140,400.00-     

MYR - -  -                - 206.70-          - 240.50-          - 292.50-               - 412.10-            

SAR - -  -                - 215.80-          - 252.20-          - 306.80-               - 431.60-            

SGD - -  -                - 37.70-            - 44.85-            - 81.90-                 - 109.20-            

TWD - -  -                - 1,716.00-       - 2,002.00-       - 2,444.00-            - 3,419.00-         



International Route - Baggage (D7)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the  table below.
3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is 
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under 
the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Sport Equipment

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee 15 KG 20 KG 25 KG 30 KG 40 KG

AUD - -  -                - 80.60-            - 100.10-          - 118.30-               - 158.60-            

CNY - -  -                - 403.00-          - 468.00-          - 585.00-               - 754.00-            

IDR - -  -                - 442,000.00-   - 507,000.00-   - 741,000.00-        - 1,222,000.00-  

INR - -  -                - 4,505.80-       - 4,914.00-       - 6,279.00-            - 8,600.80-         

JPY - -  -                - 8,060.00-       - 9,880.00-       - 11,830.00-          - 15,730.00-       

KRW - -  -                - 71,500.00-     - 81,900.00-     - 98,800.00-          - 140,400.00-     

MYR - -  -                - 188.50-          - 195.00-          - 260.00-               - 351.00-            

SAR - -  -                - 286.00-          - 299.00-          - 403.00-               - 559.00-            

SGD - -  -                - 36.40-            - 52.00-            - 72.80-                 - 109.20-            

TWD - -  -                - 1,947.40-       - 2,467.40-       - 2,987.40-            - 3,767.40-         

Other Baggage

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee

Checked 
Baggage 
Airport 

Counter First 
15 KG

Sport 
Equipment 

Airport 
Counter First 

15 KG

Excess 
Baggage (Per 

KG)
Lost Baggage 
Compensation Gate Baggage Xpress 

Baggage Xtra Carry On

AUD - 91.00-            - 104.00-          - 29.90-            - 91.00-              - 8.00-              - 67.60-            

CNY - 390.00-          - 429.00-          - 156.00-          - 520.00-            - 36.00-            - 308.10-          

IDR - 520,000.00-   - 572,000.00-   - 201,500.00-   - 1,040,000.00-  - 81,000.00-     - 292,500.00-   

INR - 4,030.00-       - 4,290.00-       - 1,225.90-       - 4,095.00-         - 380.00-          - 2,717.00-       

JPY - 13,000.00-     - 14,300.00-     - 2,860.00-       - 13,000.00-       - 600.00-          - 5,200.00-       

KRW - 71,500.00-     - 84,500.00-     - 27,300.00-     - 78,000.00-       - 7,000.00-       - 54,600.00-     

MYR - 195.00-          - 221.00-          - 65.00-            - 260.00-            - 22.00-            - 174.20-          

SAR - 260.00-          - 286.00-          - 65.00-            - 260.00-            - 19.00-            - 163.80-          

SGD - 78.00-            - 91.00-            - 29.90-            - 91.00-              - 7.50-              - 29.25-            

TWD - 1,950.00-       - 2,210.00-       - 702.00-          - 2,340.00-         - 160.00-          - 1,300.00-       

USD - 20.00-                 



International Route - Seat (D7)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model Airbus 320/321 from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the  table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking) Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee Hot Seat Standard Seat Fee Hot Seat Standard Seat

 AUD - 103.00-          - 45.00-             AUD - 142.00-          - 62.00-            

 CNY - 475.00-          - 207.00-           CNY - 655.00-          - 287.00-          

 IDR - 168,870.00-   - 129,870.00-    IDR - 185,770.00-   - 142,870.00-   

 INR - 3,368.00-       - 1,469.00-        INR - 4,654.00-       - 2,040.00-       

 JPY - 8,969.00-       - 3,899.00-        JPY - 9,866.00-       - 4,289.00-       

 KRW - 81,900.00-     - 37,700.00-      KRW - 113,100.00-   - 50,700.00-     

 MYR - 331.00-          - 136.00-           MYR - 457.00-          - 188.00-          

 SAR - 252.00-          - 112.00-           SAR - 350.00-          - 152.00-          

 SGD - 27.00-            - 23.00-             SGD - 38.00-            - 31.00-            

 TWD - 2,015.00-       - 884.00-           TWD - 2,769.00-       - 1,209.00-       

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Fee Hot Seat Standard Seat

 AUD - 154.00-          - 68.00-            

 CNY - 712.00-          - 312.00-          

 IDR - 195,000.00-   - 149,500.00-   

 INR - 5,058.00-       - 2,224.00-       

 JPY - 10,400.00-     - 4,550.00-       

 KRW - 123,500.00-   - 54,600.00-     

 MYR - 498.00-          - 205.00-          

 SAR - 378.00-          - 166.00-          

 SGD - 42.00-            - 33.00-            

 TWD - 3,003.00-       - 1,326.00-       



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (D7)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the  table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Infant Fee Flight Change fee

(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Journey)

Currency Fee Currency Fee

 AUD - 50.00-                                       AUD - 95.00-                                      

 CNY - 265.00-                                    CNY - 500.00-                                   

 IDR - 450,000.00-                             IDR - 950,000.00-                            

 INR - 1,890.00-                                  INR - 4,882.00-                                 

 JPY - 4,000.00-                                  JPY - 8,250.00-                                 

 KRW - 58,000.00-                               KRW - 82,500.00-                              

 MYR - 125.00-                                    MYR - 300.00-                                   

 SAR - 168.00-                                    SAR - 11,000.00-                              

 SGD - 55.00-                                       SGD - 99.00-                                      

 TWD - 1,500.00-                                  TWD - 2,200.00-                                 

Flight Cancellation fee Refund Fee

(Per Pax/Per Journey) (Per Pax/Per Journey)

Currency Fee Currency Fee

 AUD - 110.00-                                    AUD - 8.00-                                       

 CNY - 610.00-                                    CNY - 40.00-                                      

 IDR - 1,010,000.00-                          IDR - 78,000.00-                              

 INR - 6,300.00-                                  INR - 390.00-                                   

 JPY - 8,250.00-                                  JPY - 600.00-                                   

 KRW - 91,000.00-                               KRW - 6,800.00-                                 

 MYR - 300.00-                                    MYR - 24.00-                                      

 SAR - 300.00-                                    SAR - 22.00-                                      

 SGD - 110.00-                                    SGD - 8.00-                                       

 TWD - 2,500.00-                                  TWD - 190.00-                                   



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (D7)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the  table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees Digital Payment*  Processing Fees

(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Booking)

Departing 
Country Currency Fee Departing 

Country Currency Fee

 Australia  AUD - 10.00-             Australia  AUD - -  -                

 China  CNY - 50.00-             China  CNY - 12.00-            

 Indonesia  IDR - 100,000.00-    Indonesia  IDR - 10,000.00-     

 India  INR - 442.00-           India  INR - 10,500.00-     

 Japan  JPY - 800.00-           Japan  JPY - 150.00-          

 Korea  KRW - 9,900.00-        Korea  KRW - -  -                

 Malaysia  MYR - -  -                 Malaysia  MYR - -  -                

 Saudi Arabia  SAR - 30.00-             Saudi Arabia  SAR - -  -                

 Singapore  SGD - 15.00-             Singapore  SGD - 5.00-              

 Taiwan  TWD - 220.00-           Taiwan  TWD - 70.00-            
*Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay, 
India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.

Booking Service Fee Convenient Store Payment Fee

(Per Pax/Per Booking) (Per Pax/Per Journey)

Currency Fee Currency Fee

 AUD - 30.00-                                       IDR - 10,000.00-                              

 CNY - 70.00-                                       LKR - 240.00-                                   

 IDR - 94,200.00-                               PHP - 250.00-                                   

 INR - 526.00-                                    THB - 70.00-                                      

 JPY - 1,000.00-                                  USD - 3.00-                                       

 KRW - 13,000.00-                               VND - 25,000.00-                              

 MYR - 30.00-                                      

 SAR - 39.00-                                      Thailand Installment Processing Fee

 SGD - 30.00-                                      (Per Pax/Per Journey)

 TWD - 330.00-                                   Currency Fee

 THB - 240.00-                                   

KCP Gateway Processing Fee Indonesia Installment Processing Fee

(Per Pax/Per Booking) (Per Pax/Per Booking)

Currency Fee Currency Fee

 KRW - 7,500.00-                                  IDR - 80,000.00-                              



Counter Check-In  Fee

(Per Pax/Per Check-In)

Currency Fee

MYR 30.00

AUD 12.00

CNY 54.00

KRW 9000.00

INR 550.00

SAR 29.00

TWD 230.00

THB 240.00

JPY 900.00

PHP 390.00

BND 11.00

SGD 11.00

IDR 105000.00

MOP 65.00

USD 8.00

VND 177000.00

BDT 700.00

LKR 1400.00

HKD 60.00

MMK 12000.00

LAK 65000.00


